TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commercial Gutter Inc.		12/01/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John R. Lewis	
Street Address:	3517 Yale Way	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 85270147		COMMERCIAL GUTTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (559)436-4800 Phone: 5594363800

Email: ipmail@sierraiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marcus N. DiBuduo Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5637

Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93755-5637

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12169.02.UST01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus N. DiBuduo
Signature:	/Marcus N. DiBuduo/
Date:	12/15/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExhD 85270174#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0826

EXHIBIT D

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark ("Assignment") is between Robert Lenney, an individual, and Commercial Gutter, a California corporation located at 4021 Alvis Court, Suite 5, Rocklin, CA 95677 (collectively "Assignors") and John Lewis, an individual, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors may have some current ownership interest in trademarks for use with gutter guards and other related goods and services, including the following (collectively "Trademarks"):

C	ountry	Туре		Mark	Filing Date
	S.	Application	85/270,147	COMMERCIAL GUTTER	March 17, 2011
L					

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire any and all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks from Assignors, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Trademarks are used.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, do hereby assign to Assignee, any and all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and the registration thereof, in the United States and all jurisdictions outside of the United States, together with any good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

RECORDED: 12/15/2011

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set hand and seal this $\frac{\sqrt{51}}{2}$ day of December, 2011

Assignors

Robert Lenney

Commercial Gutter, a California

Corporation

Robert Lenney, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004680 FRAME: 0827